



Location of Improvement:

Code Number	Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	110	\$70.00	\$7,700.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SY	1129	\$8.00	\$9,032.00
25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SY	1129	\$16.50	\$18,628.50
35100500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6"	SY	207	\$33.00	\$6,831.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	4950	\$125.00	\$618,750.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	4950	\$110.00	\$544,500.00
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SF	43598	\$12.00	\$523,176.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	900	\$45.00	\$40,500.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	5580	\$28.00	\$156,240.00
44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4"	SY	44312	\$6.50	\$288,028.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL [Ineligible]	LF	5517	\$12.00	\$66,204.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL [Eligible]	LF	5044	\$12.00	\$60,528.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	5113	\$5.00	\$25,565.00
56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	133	\$700.00	\$93,100.00
60262700	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EA	30	\$1,300.00	\$39,000.00
60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) [Ineligible]	LF	3999	\$42.50	\$169,957.50
60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) [Eligible]	LF	5079	\$42.50	\$215,857.50
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	20	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SF	511	\$7.00	\$3,577.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	49370	\$1.50	\$74,055.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	3062	\$7.50	\$22,965.00
82500335	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, PEDESTAL MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 100AMP	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
84200500	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EA	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
X0327997	TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
X0540000	BRICK PAVERS	SF	25212	\$28.00	\$705,936.00
X7800010	METHYL METHACRYLATE PAVEMENT COLORIZATION GREEN	SY	821	\$130.00	\$106,730.00
Z0003850	BENCHES	EA	20	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00
Z0003855	BICYCLE RACKS	EA	40	\$550.00	\$22,000.00
	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 30 FT. M.H., 8 FT. DAVIT ARM (WITH FOUNDATION)	EA	52	\$20,000.00	\$1,040,000.00
	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 16 FT, TALLMADGE (WITH FOUNDATION)	EA	31	\$15,000.00	\$465,000.00
	TREES, INCLUDING GRATES AND SOIL	EA	15	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00
	PLANTING RESTORATION ALONG RETAINING WALLS	LSUM	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
	CYCLE TRACK PROTECTION, PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIERS & FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS	LF	4300	\$35.00	\$150,500.00
	RAISED BOARDING ISLANDS	SF	14700	\$16.50	\$242,550.00
	BUS SHELTERS	EA	5	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00
	INTERSECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION & TEMPORARY SIGNALS FOR CONSTRUCTION (SIGNAL HEADS, CABINET, SIGNAL POLES, PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN SIGNALS, AUDIBLE PUSH BUTTONS)	EA	9	\$160,000.00	\$1,440,000.00
	ADDITION OF BIKE SIGNAL HEADS TO EXISTING SIGNAL EQUIPMENT AT INTERSECTION	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	EROSION CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LSUM	1	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF ITEP-ELIGIBLE WORK					\$3,741,443.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF ITEP-INELIGIBLE WORK					\$3,661,967.50
TOTAL ESTIMATE COST OF STREET LIGHTING					\$1,600,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF WORK					\$9,003,410.50
Phase II Engineering					\$1,076,853.00
Phase III Engineering					\$960,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF WORK INCLUDING ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND PROFITS.					\$11,040,263.50

Made by
Checked by

Examined

Regional Engineer